

SPRING SEMESTER 2017 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students

	MISSOURI RESIDENT						NON-RESIDENT						
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service		Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total	Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 276.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.38	\$103.88	\$ 429.46	1	\$ 851.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.38	\$103.88	\$ 1,005.06		
2	552.40	28.00	70.76	103.88	755.04	2	1,703.60	28.00	70.76	103.88	1,906.24		
3	828.60	42.00	106.14	103.88	1,080.62	3	2,555.40	42.00	106.14	103.88	2,807.42		
4	1,104.80	56.00	141.52	103.88	1,406.20	4	3,407.20	56.00	141.52	103.88	3,708.60		
5	1,381.00	70.00	176.90	103.88	1,731.78	5	4,259.00	70.00	176.90	103.88	4,609.78		
6	1.657.20	84.00	212.28	103.88	2,057.36	6	5,110.80	84.00	212.28	103.88	5,510.96		
7	1,933.40	98.00	247.66	103.88	2,382.94	7	5,962.60	98.00	247.66	103.88	6,412.14		
8	2,209.60	112.00	283.04	103.88	2.708.52	8	6,814.40	112.00	283.04	103.88	7,313.32		
9	2,485.80	126.00	318.42	103.88	3,034.10	9	7,666.20	126.00	318.42	103.88	8,214.50		
10	2,762.00	140.00	353.80	103.88	3,359.68	10	8,518.00	140.00	353.80	103.88	9,115.68		
11	3,038.20	154.00	353.80	103.88	3,649.88	11	9,369.80	154.00	353.80	103.88	9,981.48		
12	3,314.40	168.00	353.80	103.88	3,940.08	12	10,221.60	168.00	353.80	103.88	10,847.28		
13	3,590.60	182.00	353.80	103.88	4,230.28	13	11,073.40	182.00	353.80	103.88	11,713.08		
14	3,866.80	196.00	353.80	103.88	4,520.48	14	11,925.20	196.00	353.80	103.88	12,578.88		
15	4,143.00	210.00	353.80	103.88	4,810.68	15	12,777.00	210.00	353.80	103.88	13,444.68		
16	4,419.20	224.00	353.80	103.88	5,100.88	16	13,628.80	224.00	353.80	103.88	14,310.48		
17	4,695.40	238.00	353.80	103.88	5,391.08	17	14,480.60	238.00	353.80	103.88	15,176.28		
18	4,971.60	* 252.00	353.80	103.88	5,681.28	18	15,332.40	* 252.00	353.80	103.88	16,042.08		

Graduate Students

	MISSOURI RESIDENT						NON-RESIDENT						
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service		Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service			
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total	Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total		
1	\$ 398.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 103.88	\$ 555.21	1	\$ 1,138.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38.73	\$ 103.88	\$ 1,294.61		
2	797.20	28.00	74.11	103.88	1,003.19	2	2,276.00	28.00	74.11	103.88	2,481.99		
3	1,195.80	42.00	109.49	103.88	1,451.17	3	3,414.00	42.00	109.49	103.88	3,669.37		
4	1,594.40	56.00	144.87	103.88	1,899.15	4	4,552.00	56.00	144.87	103.88	4,856.75		
5	1,993.00	70.00	180.25	103.88	2,347.13	5	5,690.00	70.00	180.25	103.88	6,044.13		
6	2,391.60	84.00	215.63	103.88	2,795.11	6	6,828.00	84.00	215.63	103.88	7,231.51		
7	2,790.20	98.00	251.01	103.88	3,243.09	7	7,966.00	98.00	251.01	103.88	8,418.89		
8	3,188.80	112.00	286.39	103.88	3,691.07	8	9,104.00	112.00	286.39	103.88	9,606.27		
9	3,587.40	126.00	321.77	103.88	4,139.05	9	10,242.00	126.00	321.77	103.88	10,793.65		
10	3,986.00	140.00	357.15	103.88	4,587.03	10	11,380.00	140.00	357.15	103.88	11,981.03		
11	4,384.60	154.00	357.15	103.88	4,999.63	11	12,518.00	154.00	357.15	103.88	13,133.03		
12	4,783.20	168.00	357.15	103.88	5,412.23	12	13,656.00	168.00	357.15	103.88	14,285.03		
13	5,181.80	182.00	357.15	103.88	5,824.83	13	14,794.00	182.00	357.15	103.88	15,437.03		
14	5,580.40	196.00	357.15	103.88	6,237.43	14	15,932.00	196.00	357.15	103.88	16,589.03		
15	5,979.00	210.00	357.15	103.88	6,650.03	15	17,070.00	210.00	357.15	103.88	17,741.03		
16	6,377.60	224.00	357.15	103.88	7,062.63	16	18,208.00	224.00	357.15	103.88	18,893.03		
17	6,776.20	238.00	357.15	103.88	7,475.23	17	19,346.00	238.00	357.15	103.88	20,045.03		
18	7,174.80	* 252.00	357.15	103.88	7,887.83	18	20,484.00	* 252.00	* 357.15	103.88	21,197.03		

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$140.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$67.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

All new entering international students will be charged a \$80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.